RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, the Constitution and Bylaws of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities for the welfare and benefit of the tribes and tribal members; and

WHEREAS, Attorneys, Wilkinson, Cragun and Barker, Contract #A00C-1420-1145, have submitted voucher for payment of legal services, \$1,789.15, and legal expenses, \$67.55, for the month of November 1-30, 1980; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT, the Tribal Business Council hereby authorizes payment of \$1,865.70 to Wilkinson, Cragun and Barker, for legal services and expenses for November, 1980, from attorney fees.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of 11 members of whom 7 constitutes a quorum,
Were present at a Meeting, thereof duly called, noticed,
convened and held on the day of January, 1981; that the foregoing resolution
was duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of members,
<pre>members opposed,</pre>
and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.
그는 사람들은 이상에 나는 하게 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들이 가장되었다면 하는 그들은 사람들이 되어 가장되었다. 그 하는 학생들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은

Chairman Voting/Not woring.

DATED THIS 9 DAY OF JANUARY, 1981.

SECRETARY, TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCIL

ATTEST:

acty CHATRIMA

TRIBAL BUSINESS COUNCID

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. W. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

GLEN A. WILKINSON CHARLES A. HOBBS LEON T. KNAUER JERRY C. STRAUS PIERRE J. LAFORCE GORDON C. COFFMAN STEPHEN R. BELL FOSTER DE REITZES PHILIP A. NACKE EDWARD M. FOGARTY JOSEPH P. MARKOSKI

ALAN L BURINSTEIN

LAUREL R. BERGOLD

CAROL L. BARBERO

JAMES L. CASSERLY

KENNETH E SATTEN

GLENN P SUGAMELI

STEPHEN A. HILDEBRANDT

ROBERT W. BARKER
PAUL S. QUINN
RICHARD A. BAENEN
HERBERT E. MARKS
FRANCES L. HORN
PATRICIA L. BROWN
M. ANTHONY ROGERS
JOHN M. FACCIOLA
THOMAS E. WILSON
ROBERT B. MCKENNA, JR.
STEVEN C. LAMBERT

JAMES E MAGEE

CHARLES I. APPLER

JACQUELYN R. LUKE

SUSAN OLBERGHOEF

F. THOMAS MORAN

TIMOTHY C. SLOAN

December 19, 1980

ERNEST L. WILKINSON (1899-1978)
JOHN W. CRAGUN (1906-1969)
ANGELO A. JADAROLA (1933-1980)

TELEPHONE (202) 793-4800

CABLE ADDRESS

ROSEL H. HYDE

DECETTED.

Mr. Austin Gillette, Chairman Tribal Business Council Three Affiliated Tribes New Town, North Dakota 58763

Dear Austin:

Enclosed is our voucher for fees and expenses incurred during November, 1980. If you or anyone else on the Council has any question about this voucher, please let us know.

A copy of this letter, and the original of the statement and accompanying documents (and three copies) are being sent to the Aberdeen Area Office for its review.

Sincerely,

WILKINSON, CRAGUN & BARKER

By: Charles A. Hobbs

Enc.

cc: Business Council
Aberdeen Area Director
Supt., Fort Berthold Agency

A F F I D A V I T

CHARLES A. HOBBS, being first duly sworn, upon oath deposes and states:

That he is an attorney at law, duly enrolled and authorized to practice before the courts of the District of Columbia and the Department of the Interior of the United States, and is a partner of Wilkinson, Cragun & Barker;

That under the provisions of Section 81, Title 25 of the U.S. Code said firm made and entered into Contract No. A00C14201145 with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, which is currently in effect through December 31, 1981;

That all of the services listed in the attached statement were rendered by the personnel and in the number of hours stated, as more particularly shown by the attached daily diaries of said personnel.

Charles A. Hobbs, partner

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19^{44} day of December, 1980.

Notary Public

District of Columbia

My commission 5/14/82 expires: 5/14/82

Standard Form No. 1034—Revised Form prescribed by Comptroller General, U.S. September 7, 1950 (Gen. Reg. No. 51, Supp. No. 11)

PUBLIC VOUCHER FOR PURCHASES AND ERVICES OTHER THAN PERSON.

Bu.	Vou.	No.	2.3.	Mail.	400		100	
		10.0		***		talen.		1.1
				100	3.500		1.14	

<i>U. S.</i>		OR - India		************		PA	VID BY	
ucher prepared at		gton, D.C						
		(Give p	piace and date)					
THE UNITED STATES,	Dr.	Payee's Accor	unt No.					
To Wilk:	inson, Cragu	n & Barker						
		(Payee)	*****					
1/35	New York Av	enue, N.W.	., Washing		200	(2 07 USE C	(Paying Office	
	(Address)	AZZICLZS		State)			aajdus	
No. and Date of Date of D Organ or Ser	nca scheet	icia, and other infor	ber of combinet of fa matton deement nec		QUASTITY -	Cost Por	228.62	Cta
	Discount Terr							
	Lega	l services	rendered ed Tribes	on behal	f			
			ervation d					
	November	1-30, 198	80, pursua	nt to				
	Contract	No. A00C-	-1420-1145				\$1,798	
PAYMENT:	Expe	nses incur	rred pursu	ant to th	е			
Complete	same con	tract, pos	sted durin					
Partial	1-30, 19	80.					67	. 5
Final			sheet(s) if necessary				-	
Shipped from	to	Weight		ment B/L No.	must NOT	use this space)	\$1,865	• Z
I certify that the above bill i	s correct and just and th	hat payment therefo	r has not been receive	red.	en de la companya de La companya de la co			
				D:=				
	(Sign origina	i only)		Difference	3			-
January Lie Ice				Difference	······································			
Date 12/19/80 *Pay			A Barker	cille)				
Date 12/19/80 *Ps,	Wilkinson	, Cragun &		oille) Accoun	t verified; co	rrect for		
Per Cat	Wilkinson			oille) Accoun	t verified; co			
Per Cath Contract No.	Wilkinson	, Cragun & Title Partner	Reg. No.	Accoun (Signat	t verified; co	rrect fors)		
Per Cath Contract No.	Wilkinson	, Cragun & Title Partner	Reg. No.	Accoun (Signat	t verified; co	rrect fors)		
Per Cath Contract No.	Wilkinson	, Cragun 8 Title Partner ate s account is correct	Req. No. and proper for paym	Accoun (Signat	t verified; co ure or initial te	rrect fors)	`d.	
Per Cath Contract No.	Wilkinson	Cragun 8 Title Partner Stee s account is correct ST	Req. No. and proper for paym † - IGN GINAL Tie	Account (Signat Da	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized	rrect fors)lnvoice Rec	'd.	
Per Cath Contract No. Pursuant to authority vested † Approved for \$	Wilkinson	Cragun 8 Title Partner Stee s account is correct ST	Reg. No. and proper for paym †- IGN GINAL NLY	Account (Signat Da	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized	Invoice Rec	'd.	
Per	Wilkinson This sections are recorded Do in me, I certify that this	, Cragun & Title Partner ate s account is correct ORI O	Req. No. and proper for paym †- IGN GINAL NLY Da	aile) Accoun (Signat Da	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized	Invoice Rec	'd.	
Per	Wilkinson	, Cragun & Title -Partner ste s account is correct ORI ORI	Req. No. and proper for paym †- IGN GINAL NLY Da	aile) Accoun (Signat Da	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized	Invoice Rec	'd.	
Per	Wilkinson This sections are recommended Da in me, I certify that this ESE OF THIS FORM MUST BE E	Cragun 8 Fitle Partner Ste S account is correct CRECUTED WHEN PURCHA	Req. No. and proper for paym ign GINAL NLY Date ASES ARE MADE OR SERVI	Account (Signat Da Da ent.	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized I WRITTEN AGE	Invoice Rec Certifying Officer)	'd. ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	
Per	Wilkinson This sections are recommended Da in me, I certify that this ESE OF THIS FORM MUST BE E	Cragun 8 Fitle Partner Ste S account is correct CRECUTED WHEN PURCHA	Req. No. and proper for paym †- IGN GINAL Tic NLY Date ASES ARE MADE OR SERVI	Account (Signat Da Da ent.	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized I WRITTEN AGE	Invoice Rec	'd.	
Per Cath Contract No. Pursuant to authority vested † Approved for \$	Wilkinson This sections are recommended Da in me, I certify that this ESE OF THIS FORM MUST BE E	Cragun 8 Fitle Partner Ste S account is correct CRECUTED WHEN PURCHA	Req. No. and proper for paym ign GINAL NLY Date ASES ARE MADE OR SERVI	Account (Signat Da Da ent.	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized I WRITTEN AGE	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer)	d. Appropriati	
Per Cath Contract No. Pursuant to authority vested † Approved for \$	Wilkinson This state of the Da in me, I certify that this ESE OF THIS FORM MUST BE E ACCOUNT	Cragun 8 Title Partner Ste s account is correct ORI ORI OTTING CLASSIFIC Appropri	Req. No. and proper for paym ign GINAL NLY Da ASES ARE MADE OR SERVI ATION (For completed)	Account (Signat Datent.	t verified; coure or initial te (Authorized I WRITTEN AGE active Office)	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer)	d. Appropriati	
Per	Wilkinson This control of the Contr	Cragun 8 Title -Partner Ste s account is correct ORI ORI OTTING CLASSIFIC Appropr	Req. No. and proper for paym ign ginal hty Da ases are made or servi	Account (Signat Datent.	t verified; coure or initial te (Authorized I WRITTEN AGE ative Office)	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer)	Appropriati	
Per Cath Contract No. Pursuant to authority vested † Approved for \$	Wilkinson This state of the Da in me, I certify that this ESE OF THIS FORM MUST BE E ACCOUNT	Cragun 8 Title -Partner Ste s account is correct ORI CRECUTED WHEN PURCHA	Req. No. and proper for paym ign ginal hty Da ases are made or servi	Account (Signat Da sent.	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized T WRITTEN AGE active Office)	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer) EEMENT IN ANY FORM	Appropriati	0
Per	Wilkinson This control of the Contr	Cragun 8 Title -Partner Ste s account is correct ORI ORI OTTING CLASSIFIC Appropr	Reg. No. Reg. No. and proper for paym the second of the	de	t verified; co ure or initial te (Authorized T WEITTEN AGE active Office)	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer) Certifying Officer) L'n. or Proj't. Amount	Appropriati Amount	0
Per Contract No. Pursuant to authority vested † Approved for \$ Title THE REVEL Appropriation, limitation, project symbol	in me, I certify that this ACCOUNT Amount	Cragun 8 Title -Partner Ste S account is correct ORI ORI OTTING CLASSIFIC Appropri	Req. No. and proper for paym ign ginal NLY Da ATION (For completization title COST A Symbol	de CES SECURED WITHOUT LION by Administr	t verified; coure or initial te (Authorized I WRITTEN AGE active Office)	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer) EEMENT IN ANY FORM L'n. or Proj't. A mount OBJECTIVE CLAS Symbol	Appropriati Amount SIFICATION Amount	
Per Contract No. Pursuant to authority vested † Approved for \$	Wilkinson This control of the Contr	Cragun 8 Title -Partner Ste s account is correct ORI ORI OTING CLASSIFIC Appropri	Req. No. and proper for paym ign GINAL NLY Da ASSES ARE MADE OR SERVI ATION (For completination title COST A Symbol	de	t verified; coure or initial te (Authorized I WRITTEN AGE ative Office) Limit	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer) EEMENT IN ANY FORM L'n. of Proj't. Amount OBJECTIVE CLAS Symbol	Appropriation Amount Amount	
Appropriation, limitation, project symbol Allotment symbol	wilkinson This success as a local part of the part of	Cragun 8 Title -Partner Ste s account is correct ORI ORI OTING CLASSIFIC Appropri	Req. No. and proper for paym ign GINAL NLY Da: ISES ARE MADE OR SERVI ATION (For completization title COST A Symbol	de	t verified; coure or initial te (Authorized T WRITTEN AGE active Office)	Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Invoice Rec Certifying Officer) EEMENT IN ANY FORM In or Proj't. A mount OBJECTIVE CLAS Symbol on Treasurer of tayor of payer n	Appropriati Amount SIFICATION Amount	

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. W. WASHINGTON, D. C. 20006

December 19, 1980

GLEN A. WILKINSON CHARLES A. HOBBS LEON T. KNAUER JERRY C. STRAUS PIERRE J. LAFORCE GORDON C. COFFMAN STEPHEN R. BELL FOSTER DE REITZES PHILIP A. NACKE EDWARD M. FOGARTY JOSEPH P. MARKOSK: ROBERT W. BARKER
PAUL S. QUINN
RICHARD A. BAENEN
HERBERT E. MARKS
FRANCES L. HORN.
RATRICIA L. BROWN
R. ANTHONY ROSERS
JOHN M. FACCIOUA
THOMAS E. WILSON
ROBERT B. MCKENNA, JR.
STEEN G. C. LAMBERT

ERNEST L. WILKINSON (1899-1978) JOHN W. CRAGUN (1906-1969 ANGELO A. IADAROUA (1933-1980)

TELEPHONE. (202) 783-4600

CABLE ADDRÉSS

ROSEL M. HYDE

ALAN I. RUBINSTEIN:
STEPHEN A. HILDEBRANDT
LAUREL R. BERGOLD
LAMPEL L. BARBERO
JAMES L. CASSERLY
KENNETH E. SATTEN
GLENN P. SUGAMELI

JAMES E MAGEE CHAPLES APPLER F. THOMAS MORAN JACQUELYN R. LUSS TIMOTHY C. SLOAN SUSAN O. BERGHOEF

Three Affiliated Tribes
New Town, North Dakota 58763

STATEMENT

General counsel services during November, 1980:

Special authorized projects:

Garrison Dam-Restoration Bill: Calls to Messrs. Flachbarth, Walker, Nygaard and Ms. Rockwell; make revisions in bill and send to Mr. Nygaard for review.

Standard Rates	Tribal Rate (85%
Mr. Hobbs 1.7 hrs. x \$145 = \$246.50 Ms. Berghoef 1.8 hrs. x 65 = 117.00	\$ 209.53 99.45
Water Code: Review Hugh Baker's letter and draft response; conference re meeting with Tribal Council.	
Mr. Hobbs 2.3 hrs. x \$145 = \$333.50 Mr. Rogers 2.2 hrs. x 110 = 242.00	283.47 205.70
Total special authorized projects:	\$ 798.15
Retainer fee*	1,000.00
Expenses posted during November, 1980 (per attached statement)	67.55
TOTAL	\$1,865.70

^{*} The retainer fee includes the firm's "All Tribal Client Services", which is the time put in by all attorneys in the firm on matters affecting all our tribal clients. The fee also includes attorney travel time for up to four trips a year, and includes minor telephone conversations.

PAYEE: \	Wilkinson, Cragun & Barker	Page 1
1980	경영화 및 시간에 가는 이번 생각이 있는데 이번 보고 있는데 보고 있다. 사용 이번 경영화 전략 일 경영화 : 에서의 기본 이번 경영화 기사를 받는다는 전략 기사를 받는데 되었다.	
11/6	Tel., CAH, D.C. to Nancy Rockwell, Bismarck, N.D.	3.91
11/19	Taxi to and from Russell Office Building (BWB)	3.00
11/31	Excess postage incurred on correspondence, etc., required in connection with representation of client during the month of November	25.32
11/31	Cost of photocopying of documents, memorandum, etc. required in conenction with representation of client during the month of November	7.50
11/31	Spee-dee-que cost of multilithing of documents, etc., required in connection with representation of client during the month of November	27.82
	TOTAL OF VOUCHER	\$67.55

Initials used in the following breakdown of expenses refer to the following persons in the law offices of Wilkinson, Cragun & Barker and are associated with the contract attorneys:

Charles A. Hobbs, Partner Broadus W. Boxley, Messenger